1944 - 881 NSP well de lo le mansesse mester of o lo 10 Rubgenerat

1500 WILCO BUILDING

OIL CONSERVATION COMM ---- Santa Fe

111N 2

MIDLAND, TEXAS

June 28, 1972

DIVISION OFFICE 1200 CONTINENTAL NATIONAL BANK BUILDING FORT WORTH 2, TEXAS

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Re: Request for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 1ocation and spacing Unit

Gentlemen:

1700 BROADWAY

-9-12 DENVER 2, COLORADO

> It is respectfully requested that administrative approval be given for the drilling of the Midwest Oil Corporation No. 3 South Empire Deep Unit well located 660' FSL and 1980' FWL of Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico in the Empire South (Morrow Gas) Field. #**. ::

The reason that the herein requested approval is necessary is the fact that there are lots along the west side of section 31 which contain considerably less than 40 acres each. We are enclosing a copy of the surveyor's plat on section 31 upon which we have added the lot numbers and the amount of acreage in each lot.

It can be noted from the plat that the No. 3 well location is only 311.5' from the quarter-quarter section line and that the south one-half of section 31, which has been dedicated to the No. 3 well, only contains 298.56 acres.

The nearest unit boundary to the No. 3 well location is one mile to the west. All of the working interest owners in the unit are committed to the unit.

If the Commission grants administrative approval of this well, Midwest Oil Corporation will want to withdraw application for the hearing on July 26, 1972.

Very truly yours h will

Sanford Wells

SW/jr

cc: FS KLD CHB

	•	÷C.					JUN 29 1972 OIL CONSERVATION COMM Santa Fe
3							
T.	· · · ·	WELL LOCA				CATION PL	Supervedee C 199
perator		All distances		the outer ase	bounderies	of the Section	Well No.
MIDWES	r oil	CORP		SOUTH	н Емрі	IRE DEEP	UNIT 3
Unit Letter	Section	Township	•	Range		County	
Actual Footage Loca	31 ation of Well:	17 SOUTH		29	EAST	<u> </u>	אַכּם
1980			line and		660	feet from the	South Bine
Ground Level Elev: 3646	Producing For		Po		impire-	Horrow G	19 Dedicated Acreage:
1. Outline the		······					marks on the plat below.
	- · ·				· .		
2. If more the interest an		dedicated to	the well, o	utline ea	ich and i	dentify the	ownership thereof (both as to working
Interest an	a loyally).			• .			
					o the wel	l, have the	interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by co	ommunitization, u	initization, for	ce-pooling.	etc	-		
Yes	No If an	nswer is "yes;	' type of co	onsolida	tion	· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If answer i	s "no" list the	owners and tra	act descript	ions wh	ich have	actually ha	en consolidated. (Use reverse side of
	necessary.)						en consolidated. (Use reverse side of
							ted (by communitization, unitization, ts. has been approved by the Commis-
	11	 		ŀ			CERTIFICATION
29 6	34		· · · ·	·			
				·	•	· · ·	I hereby certify that the information con- tained herein is true and complete to the
		**************************************	e so tes	- 1			best of my the base of the lief.
	1			ł I			Name
				i-	·		W. E. Wittenburg
28.8					. ,		Position
23.0	er NOR	TH HALF	= 297.3	34 AGR	ES		District Production Clerk
INC	INEER &			· 1			Company Millwast 011 Corporation
	TATE ON DO		. *				Date June 15, 1972
				1			5000 x03 2572
	3070						
29	30/0 Fr 09 1 0 20 10 MEXIC			L			I hereby certify that the well location
	H MEXIC						shown on this plat was plotted from field nates of actual surveys made by me or
	WW.WEST		•	· 1	· · ·		under my supervision, and that the same
			_ 000				is true and correct to the best of my
			= 298.		ES		knowledge and belief.
L	4			. 			
29.3	Z A.1						Date Surveyed
		311.5'		1	1		JUNE 14, 1972
1980	Ý			1.	· .		Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor
	• 660		· ·	1			John W. Ment
A	¥¥			exemp			Certicate No. 676
0 330 660 19	0 1320 1650 198	0 2310 2540	2000	1500	1000	800 0	

			:			×	
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED		RE	CEIVED				
DISTRIBUTION	N	EW MEXICO OIL CONS		ON F	orm C-101		
SANTA FE		11	111 1 0 1080		levised 1-1-6	5	
FILE		JU	JN 1 9 1972	Г	_	Type of Lease	
U.S.G.S.					STATE	X FEE	
LAND OFFICE		i	0. C. C.	·	5. State Oil	& Gas Lease No.	
OPERATOR			ESIA, OFFICE		B-4458-33		
· · ·				7	IIIII		
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	O DRILL, DEEPEN	OR PLUG BACK				
1a. Type of Work	· · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			7. Unit Agre	ement Name	
b. Type of Well DRILL		DEEPEN	PLU	ВАСК	South 8. Farm or L	Empire Deep Uni	
OIL GAS WELL	OTHER		SINGLE X M	ULTIPLE ZONE		Empire Deep Unit	
2. Name of Operator	/			ļ	9. Well No:		
Midwest Oil Corpor	ation				3		
3. Address of Operator				1	10. Field an	d Pool, or Wildcat	
1500 Wilco Bldg.,	Midland, Tex				South	Empire-Morrow Ga	
4. Laggion of Well UNIT LETTE	R N	LOCATED 1980	FEET FROM THE We	StLINE			
-NE 660 FEET FROM	THE South	LINE OF SEC. 31	TWP. 17-5 RGE.	29-E NMPM			
((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((12. County Eddy		
			19. Proposed Depth	19A. Formation		20. Rotary or C.T.	
X/////////////////////////////////////			10,900	Morro	 7	Rotary 0-TD	
21. Elevations (Show whether DF,	RT, etc.) 21A. K	ind & Status Plug. Bond	21B. Drilling Contractor			. Date Work will start	
3651'GL		Active	Ard Drillir	ng Co.	Upor	Approval	
23.		PROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENT PROGRAM		/		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASIN	G WEIGHT PER FOO	T SETTING DEPT	H SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP	
1 - 11	11 0//				~ ~		

SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP
15"	11 3/4	42	300	300	Circ
11"	8 5/8	24 & 32	4800	850	
7 7/8"	5 1/2	17 & 20	10,900	800	

Sufficient BOP equipment will be installed and maintained for well control.

AFPROVAL VALID FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS FOR 90 COMMENCED, DRILLING EXPIRES -

I hereby certify that the information above is true an	complete to the best of my knowledge and belie	·f.
Signed	Tule District Production	Clerk Date June 16, 1972
(This space for State Use)		
APPROVED BY		DATE

- a-- •

ł

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Ţ

.

RECEIVED

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

. <u>.</u> .

Form C-102 JUN 1 9 197 Supersedes C-128 Cflective 1-1-65

Operator MIDWEST					er boundaries				APR	
MIDWEST				Lease			_			OFFICE 2
	OIL	CORP		Sou				UNIT AR		Urrice3
Unit Letter	Section	Township		Rang	e	C	ounty			
N Actual Footage Locat	<u>31</u>	17 SOL	ЈТН	29	EAST	l	ED	סץ		· .
1980	1	EST	line and		660	feet fro	om tha	SOUTH		line -
Ground Level Elev.	Producing Fo		The and	Pool		teet in	om the		Dedico	line ated Acreage;
3646'	Morr	ow		South	Empire-M	Morro	ow Gas		1	298.56
interest and	n one lease is royalty).	dedicated	to the well	l, outline	each and i	identi	fy the o	wnership (thereof	below. (both as to working wners been consoli-
dated by con	mmunitization,	nswer is "	, force-pooli yes," type o	ng. etc? 9 f consolie	lation				<u> </u>	Use reverse side of
No allowable	e will be assign									zation, unitization, ved by the Commis-
					<u></u>	• .		l hereby		IFICATION
	 			، ا ا ا					hy knowl	and complete to the
. KILLING	NOR	TH HAL	.F = 29	 7 .34 A q 	RES			Position Distri Company	lct Pr	oduction Clerk
100 J. F. H.	AZA UNIO		1	 	-Corra Calant Control (colaristic and				certify	that the well location
29109	W. WEST	TH HAL	 .F = 29	8,56 A	RES			notes of under my	açtual s supervi and corr	it was plotted from field ;urveys mode by me or sion, and that the some ect to the best of my lief.
29.52 ? 1980'		311.5'				- 			E 14, Professi	onal Engineer
	1 99 1 99 1 1 920 10 80 198	0 2310 204		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1000	<u>во</u> д		Cerculcate	-9	1. West 676

. . . .